7114125, 6:17 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 62798633
Report Date: July 12, 2025 | 2:38 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

C ARIF AN

2007 BMW 3231

Sedan | 6 Cylinders [ Gas
WBAVH13517KC97547

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 122,830 KM

Last Registered In: 17 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal}

No U.5. History Found No Open Recalis Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 12, 2025 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
comptere). CARFAX Tanada draws on billions of data recerds from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
histarical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

WBAVH13517KC97547
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7114125, 6:17 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

A Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

& 2017 Aug 21 ) British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,124,72
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER
$1,034.31
& 2022 Nav 16 i British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $4,832.39
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
$4,832.39
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2021 jun 20 " British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $84.00

Registration

AMOUNT

T

ey

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2011 Sep 6 31,779 KM Service Plan Co. Vehicle serviced

.

Vehic

2015jul 6 62,373 KM Auto West BMW Vehici
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada .

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=cB1uvqVuZIFr8laPBqTD4zhpcg7254rK

Service contract <laim
e serviced
Engine serviced

le serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Engine electrical system checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
0t and filter changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

WBAVH13517KC97547
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7114/25, 6:17 PM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE DETAILS

20165ep 8 67,143 KM

2016Sep29 67,403 KM

2016 Gct 26 68,140 KM

2017 Apr27 70,568 KM

2017 Sep 8

2017 Dec 14 74,550 KM

2018 5ep 12 80,237 KM

2018 0ct 4 80,881 KM

2019 May 21 85,915 KM

2019Sep 1t 88,376 KM

72,976 KM

Auto West BMW

Auto West BMW
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada ¢

Auto West BMW
Richmand, 8ritish Columbia, Canada -

.

Auto West BMw
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada .

.

Auto West BMW
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada .

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Alignment performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Oil and filter changed

Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspaction completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle washed/detailed

Auto West BMwW
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada -

.
.

Auto West BMwW
Richmend, British Columbia, Canada -

Richrmond, British Colurnbia, Canada .

Auto West BMW
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada 4

Auto West BMw
Richmaond, British Columbia, Canada :

Auto West BMW
Richmaond, British Columbia, Canada -

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=c6 1uvqVuZIFr8laPBqTD4zhpeg7254rK

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection compieted
Recommended maintenance performed
Gil and filter changed

Vehicle washad/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment, performed
Tire(s) replaced

Two tires replaced

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Engine checked

Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Oii and filter changed

Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Spark plug(s) replaced

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle washed/detaifed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

WBAVH13517KC97547
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2020 0ct 24 92,026 KM Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada ~ * Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended maintenance perfarmed
©  Antifreeze/coolant fiushed/changed
»  Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
+ O and filter changed
+  Tires rotated
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2021 Jan 30 92,388 KM Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmand, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fiuid flushed/changed
= Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
= Wiper(s) repiaced
*  Vehide washed/detailed
2022 Aug 18 107,435 KM Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checkad
+  Vehicle washed/detailed
2022 Dec 23 Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *+  Maintenance inspection completed
= Battery/charging system checked
*  Battery replaced
~  Vehitle washed/detailed
2024 Oct 3N 122,830 KM Auto West BMW Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed

Open Recalls

! o safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additionat safety recall information and non-
| safety related recall campaigns, please contact your local BMW Retailer. ;

Stolen Vehicle Check

his vehicle is not actively declared stofen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2007 May 4 Water Vehicle Gept.

British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

2009 Jan 8 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2010fan 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2011 jan i Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

WBAVH13517KC97547
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7114425, 6:17 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Sep 6 31,779 KM Service Plan Co. Service Record Vehicle serviced
2011 Dec 31 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Rerevval Registration (ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Dec 29 Motar Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014)en6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada
2015 jan 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Brivish Columbia, Canada
2015 jul 6 62,373 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2016)an2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Sep 8 67,143 KM Autc West BMW Service Racord Vehicle serviced
Richrnond, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Sep 25 57,403 KM Autc West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Calumbia,
Canada
2016 Oct 26 68,140 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Yehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Apr 27 70,568 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Aaug 31 Insurance Recards COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Aug 31 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER
2017 Sep 8 72,976 KM Autc West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Oct 78 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Dec 14 74,550 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced

Richmand, British Columbia,
Canada

htips:i/vhr.carfax.ca/7id=c6tuvqVuZIFr8 1aPBaTD4zhpeg7254rK
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TH4/25, 6:17 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 Dec 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada
2018 Sep 12 80,237 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmend, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 0ct 4 80,881 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmend, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Dec 2 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 May 21 85,915 K Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Sep 11 88,376 KM ALto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Oct 24 92,626 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Dec 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Jan 30 92,388 KM AuUto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmeond, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Feb 3 Muotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columnbia, Canada
2021 Jun 20 Insurance Retords Glass Record $84.00
British Columbiza, Canada
2022 Jan 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Aug 18 107,435 KM Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Nov 16 Insurance Records COLLISION REGHT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada =
g
2022 Nov 16 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a L E
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER ;t;':
2022 Dec 23 Auto West BMW Service Record Vehicle serviced 3
Richmaond, British Cofumbia, z
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7114125, 6:17 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
. ] i , — —
2023 Feb 3 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Tscuad mr Benmaand

Eritist Cofumbia, Canada Vehicie colour noted as gray

2024 Feb 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Oct 31 122,830 KM Auto West BMW Service Record
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2025Feb 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Colurnbiz, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2025 Juf 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

TCBC Disclaimer

The Information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehlcle's status and the vehicie's claiims history. Vehlcle status shows whether a vehlele s quallfied to be Jicensed and is used to tracke
- vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rebuitt. inspected, and relicensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can enly be resold for parts

The vehidle status may not represent the vehicie accurately for 2 number of reasons, inciuding a written-off vahicle that vasn't been reported to the B.C. vehidie registry or 3 vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
chaims history is a report of vehide damage and Includes repairs pald by ICBC and cutsnding damage estimaces. It may ba incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make 2 dlaim to ICBC or ICBS has denied the claim. In
addition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehice that sustalned the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read FCBC's full statement of imitations at tpd/apps.ebe. camyragistrationfvchr/Limirs tion. htil,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be Inspected by a qualified mecharic to obtaln a mere complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition,

This vehicte history report is compiled from multiple dats sources. Jtis not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain com,

plete information o any one vehicie. For example, there may ¢ other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident Information, service records, recall nformation, ¢ readings or other i

¥ where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and lts source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed 1o be refable. but ne responsibility s assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data roviders or its agents for any errors, inaccuraties or omisslons. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-Is where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim ail warrantles, express or implied, inciuding any warranties of tmeliness, accuracy, merchantabliity, merchantabie quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this repart or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada ner any of its source dats providers shall be lizblz for any lossas, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any Information centained within 3 report,
Induding the accurecy thereof ar any delay at fallure to provide 2 report or any inforeation. Dthar Informadan skout the vahide that s the subjact matter af this ushicla Wistary repart, including probiems, may ot have baen raported to CARFAX
Canada. Usa this repart as one important tool, along with a vahicle inspection and tast drive, to make 2 befer dacision abowr your next used car. By oltaining, reviewing and/er using this vehicle history report, you agree (o be bound by alf of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and 4ny CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as 2ach may be amended from time to tme by CARFAX Canada.

hetpsihawe carfox.carabeut-carfan/ privacy-legaliconditions-ci-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULLC. All rights reserved.
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